The vote now asked for is merely in effect a
matter of account, as the Treasury vote will be relieved by
the amount added to the Police vote.

Vote passed.

The CHAIRMAN―The last matter before the Committee
is the following minute:―"The Governor recommends the
Council to vote a sum of three thousand eight hundred and
sixty-eight dollars ($3,868), for the expenditure required
for an improved system of signalling the approach of
vessels to the port as follows:―Completing direct
telegraphic communication between Post Office and Gap
Rock, $150; completing direct telegraphic communication
between Post Office and Kowloon, $700;